



To,
BSE Limited,
Corporate Relationship Dept.
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Date: November 11, 2019

Ref: H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited (Scrip Code: 502873)

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Notice of Board Meeting

Dear Sir,

In compliance of provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to enclose copies each of the Business Standard (English Newspaper) and Aaj Samaj (Hindi Newspaper) both dated 06th November, 2019 in which notices for intimation of Board Meeting scheduled for 13.11.2019 to consider unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended as on 30.09.2019 have been published.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For **H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited**


Shubham Jain
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)



Encl: As above



H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited
(A Government of India recognised Star Export House)

Corporate Office:

F-0, The Mira Corporate Suites,
1 & 2, Old Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road,
New Delhi - 110065, India
www.hpthreads.com

T: +91 11 26927387, 49073415
+91 11 41540471 / 72 / 73
F: +91 11 49073410
E: info@hpthreads.com

Regd. Office & Works:

15 K.M. Stone, Delhi Road,
V.P.O. Mayar, Hisar - 125 044,
Haryana, India

CIN NO. L18101HR1981PLC012274



ISO 9001 : 2008

Titan posts muted growth in Sept qtr

While gold prices were up 14% sequentially and 22% YoY in Q2, Titan booked ₹120 crore in hedging losses

SHREEPAD S AUITE
Mumbai, 5 November

Titan reported a muted performance for the September quarter (Q2) on Tuesday after market hours because of higher gold prices and weakness in overall consumption.

This took a toll on the company's key jewellery business, which accounts for 80-85 per cent of overall sales as well as operating profit.

On a standalone basis, the jewellery and watch major's operating revenue was ₹4,435 crore and remained almost flat compared to the year-ago figure. Profit before tax (PBT) stood at ₹429.4 crore, down 3.7 per cent and net profit was up just 1.8 per cent year-on-year (YoY) to ₹320.2 crore.

Even as tax outgo fell with the company shifting to the new regime, revenue, PBT, and net profit were below *Bloomberg* consensus expectations of ₹4,569 crore, ₹482 crore, and ₹362 crore, respectively.

Higher gold prices not only pulled down overall demand for the yellow metal amid feeble consumer sentiment (jewellery volume was down 14 per cent), but also led to the highest ever hedging losses for the firm. While gold prices were up 14 per cent sequentially and 22 per cent YoY in Q2, Titan booked ₹120 crore in hedging losses. It must be noted while Titan had recently indicated of hedging losses in its Q2 update last month, hedging loss only affects the top line.

Had it not been for hedging losses, Titan would have reported 7 per cent growth in retail jewellery sales in Q2, as compared to a 1.5 per cent YoY decline in the reported sales, its first decline since September 2015 quarter. Growth in watches business, too, fell to 6.4 per cent from 20.4 per cent in Q1.



ALL THAT GLITTERS...

Jewellery segment's reported **sales down 1.5% YoY**, its first decline since September 2015 quarter

Company **cuts revenue growth** guidance for the October '19-March '20 period to **11-13%** from 20% earlier

Jewellery business grew by 10% during Dussehra and Diwali

Growth in watches business, too, fell to 6.4% from 20.4% in Q1

Due to the lacklustre performance and more than expected weakness in consumer sentiment, Titan lowered its H2FY20 (October 2019 to March 2020) revenue growth guidance sharply to 11-13 per cent from 20 per cent.

However, the road ahead may not be as bad. Improved jewellery demand during the festive season and the upcoming wedding season should help the business.

According to the manage-

ment, jewellery business grew by 10 per cent during Dussehra and Diwali.

Demand pressure was more for low-priced jewellery. Off-take of pricey products was relatively better in Q2, with share of studded jewellery up at 38 per cent from 25 per cent in Q1 and 35 per cent a year ago. This supported a 127 basis point YoY expansion in overall gross profit margin, besides inventory gains. Discounts and feeble operating leverage, however, restricted improvement in operating profit margin to 97 basis points YoY at 11.6 per cent.

"Given the dismal performance in H1FY20 (April to September 2019), there would be a downward revision in Titan's revenue growth and operating margin for FY20, warranting a valuation de-rating for the stock," says Priyank Chheda, analyst at Reliance Securities.

At 51 times FY21 estimated earnings, the stock is trading at 35 per cent premium valuation to its long-term historical average.

Tech Mahindra betters Street income estimates

Revenue grows 5% YoY; PBT falls 7.5%

ROMITA MAJUMDAR
Mumbai, 5 November

Pune-headquartered Tech Mahindra on Tuesday reported that it had beaten Street estimates, with its revenue growing to ₹9,070 crore in the July-September (Q2) of 2019-20 (FY20), a 5.1 per cent rise year on year (YoY). Its profit before tax (PBT), however, was down 7.5 per cent to ₹1,337.7 crore YoY.

A strong digital growth and new deals, however, helped it clock 5.6 per cent YoY growth in profit after tax (PAT) to ₹1,124 crore. In the June quarter, the company had missed estimates to report revenue earnings of ₹8,653 crore and PAT of ₹959 crore.

On a quarter on quarter (QoQ) basis, the firm's revenue grew 4.8 per cent and PAT grew 17.2 per cent. *Bloomberg* had estimated 3.3 per cent YoY revenue growth and 12.3 per cent dip in net income. Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation, and amortisation (Ebitda) stood at ₹1,500 crore, while the Ebitda margin was reported at 16.5 per cent, up 130 basis points. Sources said overall efficiency and lower visa costs helped the numbers.



cy and lower visa costs helped the numbers.

In dollar terms, the company's profit was at \$158.6 million, while revenue was \$1.28 billion in the Q2FY20. "We had indicated in Q1 that we were in the closing stages for a few large deals and it has been a record quarter for deal wins. We saw broadbased revenue growth across all geographies," said C P Gurnani, managing director and chief executive officer, Tech Mahindra. During the quarter, the company signed a six-and-a-half-year agreement with AT&T to expand strategic collaboration, accelerating the latter's IT network transformation, shared services modernization, and movement to the cloud.

This deal comprised over \$1 billion. The total contact value

reported during the quarter was \$1.49 billion. Revenue flow from this deal will start by Q4FY20, said the management of the company. However, the deal wins will also come with transition costs, they said. The company also announced the acquisition of BORN Group, an integrated agency headquartered in the US, to bolster capabilities in commerce and customer experience (CX). BORN Group offers end-to-end digital engagement for \$95 million. The company will also in-source all 1,000 employees.

Manoj Bhat, chief financial officer, Tech Mahindra said, "Except for manufacturing, growth has been good. Europe was flatish because of a currency impact. Our tax rate was slower because of a large tax refund this quarter of about 17 per cent while it is usually around 26 per cent." The management said all transition costs from these deal wins will be completed in the next two quarters and they have already started the processes.

Total headcount stood at 131,522, up by 5,749 QoQ, largely led by BPO services while software headcount reduced. Attrition remained at a high of 21 per cent while employee utilisation also remained high at 83 per cent.

Firm PM, farm PM!

Amul
Really Cool Extremely Popular

JSPL posts net loss of ₹399 cr for Sept qtr

Jindal Steel and Power (JSPL) on Tuesday posted a consolidated net loss of ₹399.31 crore for the quarter ended September 30. However, the company had posted a consolidated net profit of ₹279.17 crore in the year-ago period, JSPL said in a filing to the BSE.

These are after-tax figures. Its total income in the July-September 2019 quarter declined to ₹8,940.33 crore, over ₹9,983.16 crore in the year-ago period. PTI

Torrent Power posts Q2 PBT growth of 6%

Torrent Power has posted a marginal 6 per cent growth in its profit before tax (PBT) for the second quarter ended, September 30, 2019, to close at ₹532.87 crore. The firm had witnessed a PBT of ₹501.87 crore in the corresponding quarter last year on a consolidated basis. The firm's revenue from operations, however, grew by 11.52 per cent in Q2 of FY19-20 at ₹3842 crore, up from ₹3,445 crore in Q2 FY18-19 on a consolidated basis. BS REPORTER

Dabur PBT down 2.5%

Continued slowdown in consumption in the local market has hit Dabur India's profitability. The fast-moving consumer goods major on Tuesday declared 2.5 per cent drop in its profit before tax (PBT) for the July-September quarter. The firm's PBT declined from ₹473.7 crore last year to ₹461.8 crore. Apart from poor uptake, its bottom line was impacted by a one-time impairment in value of investments to the tune of ₹40 crore.

During the quarter, the company clocked 4.1 per cent year-on-year (YoY) growth in consolidated revenue from operations, from ₹2,125 crore to ₹2,212 crore. While the India business—forming 69 per cent of its total sales—rose 4.9 per cent, led by 4.8 per cent volume growth. Its international business, how-

ever, grew by 3.2 per cent—bringing down its overall volume uptake further. A 35 per cent decline in its business in Nepal dragged down its overseas business growth. "The domestic business continues to face heavy headwinds in the form of a sustained slowdown in demand, aggravated by the liquidity crunch in the market," said Mohit Malhotra, chief executive officer, Dabur India.

Benign raw material prices helped Dabur expand its operating revenue. Its total cost of materials decreased by 142 basis points (bps) to touch 49.2 per cent in the quarter. Resultantly, operating margin improved by 91 bps to touch 22.1 per cent. Expenditures related to media and promotions, however, increased marginally. ARNAB DUTTA

Staying active is my cup of tea

GIRNAR
MY CHAI MY TIME

Also buy online at www.chaichal.in

प्रेस सम्मेलन / PRESS MEET
द्वितीय तिमाही वित्तीय परिणाम (2019-20)
सुबह 5, 2019

प्रेस सम्मेलन
द्वितीय तिमाही वित्तीय परिणाम (2019-20)
सुबह 5, 2019

Punjab National Bank MD and CEO Shri CH.S.S. Mallikarjuna Rao, ED Shri L.V. Prabhakhar, ED Shri Aggrey Kumar Aazad at the banks Quarterly Results Press Conference at Banks Head Office Dwarka Sector 10, New Delhi. ADVT.

THE NAINITAL BANK LTD.
Branch : Bansal Market, Kendriya Hindi Sansthan Road, Khandari, Agra

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to Publication on Dt. 28-07-2018 in *Hindustan Times*, Dt. 02.01.2019 in *Business Standard* and Dt. 22.02.2019 in *Business Standard*, Demand Notice, Possession Notice and Sale Notice respectively, Property of **Shri Sallendra Agarwal S/o Shri Omprakash Agarwal** Part of Plot no. 40 & 41, Khasra no. 269 Ml., Area. 167.22 Sq. Mtrs., Situated at Brij Vihar, Mauza Dehtora, Lohamandi Ward, Agra. In which above mentioned property's Sale Deed particulars i.e. Bahl No., Zild No., Pages, Serial No. & Date has been Mentioned wrongly, which was not necessary to publish and should not be considered for future purpose. Rest will remain unchanged.

Authorised Officer

GLORUS POWER GENERATION LIMITED
(Formerly known as Globus Constructors & Developers Limited)
Regd. Office: Shyam House, Plot No.3, Annapali Circle, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan- 302021
Corporate Office: A-60, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110028
CIN No. L40300RJ1985PLC047105
Email id: glbusscdl@gmail.com
Website: www.gpl.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 17 with Regulation 29 and 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 13th day of November, 2019 at 1:30 PM at A-60, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi -110028, the Corporate Office of the Company, inter alia, to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2019.

For Glorus Power Generation Limited
Place: New Delhi
Date: 05.11.2019

Sd/-
Umesh Kakkar
(Company Secretary)

H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Ltd.
Regd Off: 15th K.M. Stone, Delhi Road, VPO Mayar, Hissar - 125044
Phone: +91 (0)11 41540471
Fax: +91 (0)11 49073410
CIN : L18101HR1981PLC012274
Website: www.hptreads.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, in terms of Regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, the 13th day of November, 2019 at 02:00 PM, at Hotel Taj, Sardar Patel Marg, Diplomatic Enclave, New Delhi 110021**, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2019.

The said information is also available on the website of Company i.e. www.hptreads.com as well as website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

By order of the Board
New Delhi
05.11.2019

Shubham Jain
Company Secretary

CUSTOMER-CENTRIC BANKING GROWTH-CENTRIC APPROACH

Bank's Operating Profit increased YOY by 25.4% to ₹ 3562. crore during Q2 FY 20 from ₹ 2839 crore during Q2 FY 19.

Bank registered a Net profit of ₹ 507 crore during Q2 FY 20.

Net Interest Income (NII) increased to ₹ 4264 crore in Q2 FY 20 from ₹ 3974 crore in Q2 FY 19, an increase of 7.3 % YoY.

Domestic CASA Share improved by 52 bps to 43.51% in September'19 from 42.99 % in September'18.

REVIEWED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019
(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 (Reviewed)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (Reviewed)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 (Reviewed)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (Un-Reviewed)
Total Income from operations (Net)	30718.35	58687.66	29108.29	31270.69	59514.53	29446.86
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1525.68	-9975.49	-5472.36	1462.26	-10026.41	-5560.76
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	1525.68	-9975.49	-5472.36	1462.26	-10026.41	-5560.76
Equity Share Capital	920.81	920.81	614.71	920.81	920.81	614.71
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous year)		36838.37			37281.36	
Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2 each)						
Basic	3.31	-30.94	-19.68	3.57	-29.68	-19.40
Diluted	3.31	-30.94	-19.68	3.57	-29.68	-19.40
Earnings per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2 each)						
Basic	3.31	-30.94	-19.68	3.57	-29.68	-19.40
Diluted	3.31	-30.94	-19.68	3.57	-29.68	-19.40

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Bank's website (www.pnbindia.in).

Place : New Delhi
Date : 05.11.2019

A. K. Azad
Executive Director

L. V. Prabhakhar
Executive Director

CH. S.S. Mallikarjuna Rao
MD & CEO

Sunil Mehta
Chairman

Head Office: Plot No. 4, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075 www.pnbindia.in

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक
...नये के आगे !

punjab national bank
...the name you can BANK upon !

PUBLIC NOTICE

This notice is issued in public interest to state that:

- CHEP never sells its equipment but retains ownership of its equipment at all times. Any unauthorized appropriation, use, sale, purchase or disposal of CHEP equipment is strictly prohibited.
- All CHEP pallets, crates and containers belong to CHEP.
- Never buy or sell CHEP equipment/asset.
- Do not give CHEP equipment/ asset to any other person or entity except CHEP or persons expressly permitted by CHEP
- CHEP will not be responsible for any duplication or the like of its equipment.
- Any sale, purchase, disposal or unauthorized use of CHEP equipment/ asset may result in prosecution in a court of law and/or other legal proceedings.

Further, by returning CHEP equipment to CHEP, you are actively keeping any environmental impact to a minimum, ensuring that the equipment continually circulates throughout the supply chain and reduces the need to use valuable resources in the production of replacement equipment. This decreases CO2 emission and in the process, helps keep our environment clean.

It has come to CHEP's attention that its equipment is being misappropriated and used without any authority by various persons/entities.

Please call our Toll free no: **1800-209-7273** or Email us at: in.customerservice@chep.com

- For a free of charge collection of stray equipment.
- Reporting any instance of unauthorized usage.
- For information on authorized centres of CHEP.

SEPC
SERVICES EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

Ministry of Commerce and Industry
Government of India

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

FICCI

15th FICCI HIGHER EDUCATION SUMMIT 2019
GLOBAL CONFERENCE & EXHIBITION

Creative Economy • Nation Building
Higher Education as the Catalyst

Nov. 27-29, 2019
Vigyan Bhawan | New Delhi

Key Speakers at the Summit

Gurudev Sri Sri Ravi Shankar Ji
Spiritual Leader

Shri Ramnath Kovind
Hon'ble President of India

Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal 'Nishank'
Union Minister for HRD, GoI

- Mr Amitabh Kant, CEO, NITI Aayog
- Mr R Subrahmanyam, Secretary- HE, MHRD, GoI
- Mr Anup Wadhawan, Secretary, MoCI, GoI*
- Mr Amarjit Sinha, Secretary, MoRD, GoI*
- Mr Sudhanshu Pandey, Addl Secretary, MoCI, GoI*
- Mr Alok Kumar, Adviser - HRD, NITI Aayog*
- Dr G Viswanathan, Founder & Chancellor, VIT
- Prof Ramgopal Rao, Director, IIT Delhi
- Dr Vidya Yeravdekar, Pro Chancellor, Symbiosis International University
- Dr Rajan Saxena, Vice Chancellor, NMIMS
- Ms Rajita Kulkarni, President, Sri Sri University
- Mr Raghav Gupta, MD - India and APAC, Coursera
- Dr Natalie Brett, Pro - VC, University of the Arts, London*
- Mr Sahil Chanana, Founder MD, Collegedunia
- Dr K Kasturirangan, Chairperson - Drafting Committee of the NEP 2019
- Dr Anil Sahasrabudhe, Chairman, AICTE
- Mr Talat Parvez Rohella, Secretary, Department of Higher Education, J&K*
- Mr Mohandas Pai, Chairman, Manipal Global Education
- Dr Ajit K Chaturvedi, Director, IIT Roorkee
- Prof Rupamanjari Ghosh, VC, Shiv Nadar University
- Prof Vasudha Kamath, Vice Chancellor, SNDT Institute, Agra
- Prof Peter Stoicheff, President, University of Saskatchewan, Canada
- Prof. Adrian Kuah, Director, Futures Office, NUS Singapore
- Prof P K Kalra, Director, Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Agra
- Ms Nandita Abraham, CEO, Pearl Academy
- Dr Dan Rycroft, Chair - India Dialogue, University of East Anglia*

Entry to Exhibiton is FREE

Thank You Partners

Badge & Lanyard Partner: SHIV NADAR UNIVERSITY

Official Hostel Partner: oxfordcaps

Power Bank & Student Enrollment Partner: collegedunia

University Partner: SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY

Conference Kit Partner: VIT

Cloud Partner: NoPaperForms

Awards Partner: IGAUGE

Registration Desk Partner: SATHYABAMA

Associate Partner: BIMAL MUNDAL UNIVERSITY

Online Testing Partner: Pearson

Pen Partner: [Logo]

Learning Partner: irm

Online Digital & Flash Drive Partner: coursera for campus

Visitor Bag Partner: SHARDA UNIVERSITY

Innovation Partner: Microsoft

Institution Partner: [Logo]


Creative Education Partner: Pearl Academy

*confirmed as on 30th October 2019

For Partnership 011 23487316, 23487465
For Conference 011 23487362, 23487246
For Exhibition 011 23487589, 23487465

www.ficci-hes.com

education@ficci.com

 **Acrysil Limited**

Registered Office: B-307, Citi Point, J.B. Nagar, Andheri – Kurla Road,
Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 059. Tel.: 022-4015 7817/18

Website: www.acrysil.com, www.acrysilcorporatemail.com, **Email Id:** cs.al@acrysil.com
CIN: L26914MH1987PLC04283

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Acrysil Limited will be held on Tuesday, November 12, 2019 inter-alia, to transact the following:-

1. To consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2019.
2. Any other matter as the Board of Directors of the Company may decide during the course of the meeting.

This invitation will be available on the Company's website at www.acrysilcorporatemail.com and website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com

For Acrysil Limited
By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Damodar H. Sejpal
Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
Date : 06.11.2019


G.S. AUTO INTERNATIONAL LTD.
G.S. ESTATE, P.O. BOX 711,
G.T. ROAD, LUDHIANA-141003 (INDIA)
Phones: 0091-161-2511001-5 (5 Lines)
Fax: 0091-161-2510885
Website: www.gsgroupindia.com.
CIN No. L34300PB1973PLC003301

COMPANY NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Thursday, the 14th day of November, 2019** at the Registered Office of the Company at G.S. Estate, G.T. Road, Ludhiana, inter-alia to consider, approve and take on record the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Half

PREMCO GLOBAL LTD.									
Regd. Office: A/26, Premco House, Street no.3, M.I.D.C., Andheri (E), Mumbai-93.									
CIN : L18100MH1986PLC040911 CODE : 530331									
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019.									
(₹ in Lacs)									
Sr. No	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.06.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.06.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
1.	Total Income From Operations (Net)	1,597.00	1,241.48	2,838.48	5,323.39	2,085.75	2,109.39	4,195.14	7,212.41
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Extraordinary activities	89.79	24.16	113.95	(19.75)	309.38	213.28	522.66	273.91
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	67.45	18.96	86.41	15.87	250.68	179.49	430.17	260.71
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	54.89	(42.60)	12.29	95.04	238.12	117.93	356.05	339.88
		330.48	330.48	330.48	330.48	330.48	330.48	330.48	330.48
5.	Equity Share Capital								
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	6,405.62	-	-	-	6,531.88
7.	Earning per share (of Rs 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs)								
	Basic :	1.66	(1.29)	0.37	2.88	7.21	3.57	10.77	10.28
	Diluted :	1.66	(1.29)	0.37	2.88	7.21	3.57	10.77	10.28

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly / Annual financial Results are available on the stock Exchange website. (www.bseindia.com) and Company website (www.premcoglobal.com)

By order of the board
Premco Global Ltd.
Sd/-

Ashok B. Harjani
Managing Director
DIN - 00725890

Place : Mumbai
Date : 04th November, 2019.

Information contained in the Notice is also available on the following websites:

1. G.S. Auto International Limited (www.gsgroupindia.com)
2. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)

For G.S. Auto International Limited
Sd/-
(Jasbir Singh Ryaft)
Chairman &
Place : Ludhiana Jt. Managing Director
Date : 06.11.2019 DIN: 00104979



IGARASHI
MOTORS

Regd. Office: Plot Nos. B-12 to B-15,
India, Phone No. : 91+044-4220100
Website: www.igarashimotors.com

Notice is hereby given to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements, 2015), a meeting of the Board of Directors on Thursday, 14th November 2019, at Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Sector 15, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122004 to consider and approve the format for the 30th September 2019. Financial Results shall be available on the website www.igarashimotors.com and www.bseindia.com and

Place : Chennai
Date : 5th November 2019



APOLLO SINDOORI HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L72300TN1998PLC041360

Regd. Office: No. 16, Apollo Annex Building, 2nd Floor, Wallace Garden 1st Street, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600006 Ph: 044-49045016

Website: www.apollosindoori.com, E-Mail: info@apollosindoori.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 13th November, 2019 to consider the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September 2019. The above notice is available on Company's Website www.apollosindoori.com and on the Stock Exchange Website: www.nseindia.com

For Apollo Sindoori Hotels Limited
Rupali Sharma
Company Secretary

Date: 04.11.2019
Place: Chennai

ASHI
INDIA LTD.

5, Phase II, MEPZ- SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai 600045
99 Email: investor@garashimotors.co.in
CIN : L29142TN1992PLC021997

NOTICE

In pursuance to Regulation 29 and 47 of the (Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, of 2019 of Directors of the Company will be held on 29th April 2023 at the Registered Office at Phase II, MEPZ- SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai to approve the Un-audited financial results as at the second quarter and half year ended 31st March 2023. A copy of the said notice and Un-audited financial results will be made available on Company's website www.iggarashi.com and also on Stock Exchange's website at www.seindia.com

For Iggarashi Motors India Limited
P. Dinakara Babu
Company Secretary

<div> <div>HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED</div> <div> CIN: L72200DL1986PLC023955 </div> <div> Regd. Off.: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019. Phone number: +91 120 2520977, 2526518-19; Fax: +91 120 2523791 Website: www.hclinfosystems.com; Email ID: cosec@hcl.com </div> </div>				
<div> <div>Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019</div> <div>₹ Lakh</div> </div>				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months period ended	Quarter ended
		30 Sept, 2019	30 Sept, 2019	30 Sept, 2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	60,577	120,043	99,988
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(5,061)	(9,814)	(3,786)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(4,120)	(8,249)	(3,786)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(4,120)	(8,249)	(3,777)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	160	319	553
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	128	260	477
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,992)	(7,989)	(3,300)
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(3,969)	(7,977)	(2,744)
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)*			
11.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic :	(1.21)	(2.43)	(1.01)
	Diluted :	(1.21)	(2.43)	(1.01)
*Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31 st March 2019 was Rs 3,831 lakhs.				
Unaudited standalone financial results for the relevant periods are as follows				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Six months period ended	Quarter ended	
	30 Sept, 2019	30 Sept, 2019	30 Sept, 2018	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Total income from operations	55,155	109,295	91,713	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(2,815)	(5,575)	(2,122)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(3,825)	(7,318)	(3,536)	
Profit/(Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	(3,825)	(7,318)	(3,536)	
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(3,825)	(7,318)	(3,536)	
Notes :- 1. After recommendation by the Audit Committee, these results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 05, 2019. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also available at the company's website www.hclinfosystems.com.				
By order of the Board for HCL Infosystems Limited				
Rangarajan Raghavan Managing Director				
<div> <div>Place : Noida</div> <div>Date : November 05, 2019</div> </div>				
<div> <div>HCL</div> <div>HCL INFOSYSTEMS</div> </div>				

STL

SHYAM TELECOM LIMITED

CIN: L22020RJ1992PLC017750

Regd. Office: Shyam House, 3, Annapurna Circle, Vedaiah Nagar, Jagu-302021,
Rajasthan, India Ph: 91-141-5100343, Fax: 91-141-5100310

Website: www.shyamtelecom.com, Email: investors@shyamtelecom.com

Notice

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice be and is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, November 13, 2019 at **03.30 PM** at A-60, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi -110028, the Corporate Office of the Company inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended 30th September, 2019.

This Information is also available on the Website of the Company at www.shyamtelecom.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges where Shares of the Company are listed at Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com)

By the order of the Board
For **SHYAM TELECOM LIMITED**
Sd/-
SAURAJ GOEL
CMPANY SECRETARY

Place: New Delhi
Date: 05th November, 2019

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015)

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019, inter alia, to consider, approve & take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2019.

This Notice is also available on the website of the Company www.binnyltd.in and on the website of the Stock Exchange, where the securities of the Company are listed at www.bseindia.com.

For Binny Limited
Sd/-
T. Krishnamurthy
Chief Financial Officer &
Company Secretary

Chennai
November 05, 2019

WEBSOL ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN : L29307WB1990PLC048350

Regd. Off : Plot No. 849, Block P 48 Parmatha Choudhary Sarani, 2nd Floor, New Alipore, Kolkata - 700053,
Ph : (033) 24000419, Fax : (033) 24000375 | Email : websol@websol.com ; Website : www.websolsolar.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2019 (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	
		[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Audited]
1	Total Income from Operations	86.36	50.85	3.82	137.29	16.0	68.56
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional item)	5.91	1.47	(9.23)	7.49	(12.92)	(28.87)
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional item)	5.91	1.47	(9.23)	7.49	(12.92)	(28.87)
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional item)	5.34	1.47	(9.23)	6.91	(12.92)	(28.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	5.34	1.47	(9.23)	6.91	(12.92)	(29.20)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/-)	29.03	29.03	29.03	29.03	29.03	29.03
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	56.94
8	Earning per Share (of 10/- each)						
(i)	Basic (₹)	1.84	0.51	(3.19)	2.38	(4.48)	(10.01)
(ii)	Diluted (₹)	1.52	0.42	(2.75)	1.97	(3.68)	(8.24)

Note :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on September, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have casted and attested a limited review on the results as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full form of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e BSE website (www.bseindia.com), Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and Company's website (www.websol.com).

Place of Signature : Kolkata
Date : 5th November 2019

Registered Office :
Plot No. 849, Block P48, Parmatha Choudhary Sarani, 2nd Floor, New Alipore,
Kolkata - 700053, Ph: (033)-24000419, Fax: (033)-24000375, Website : www.websol.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Websol Energy Systems Limited
Sd/-
Managing Director

HB ESTATE DEVELOPERS LIMITED CIN: L99999HR1994PLC034146 Registered Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana Ph. : + 91-124-4675500, Fax No. : + 91-124-4370985 E-mail: corporate@hbestate.com, Website: www.hbestate.com							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2019							
(Rs. In Lacs)							
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Half Year ended
		30/09/2019 Un-Audited	30/09/2018 Un-Audited	30/09/2019 Un-Audited	30/09/2019 Un-Audited	30/09/2018 Un-Audited	30/09/2019 Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	2209.29	2112.25	4128.94	2209.29	2112.25	4128.94
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	-242.77	-730.17	-708.67	-242.77	-730.17	-708.67
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-242.77	-730.17	-708.67	-242.77	-730.17	-708.67
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	-177.54	-556.02	-531.12	-177.54	-556.02	-531.12
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-178.48	-554.27	-533.01	-178.48	-554.27	-533.01
6.	Equity Share Capital	1973.37	1973.37	1973.37	1973.37	1973.37	1973.37
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	Basic:	-0.91	-2.86	-2.73	-0.91	-2.86	-2.73
	Diluted:	-0.91	-2.86	-2.73	-0.91	-2.86	-2.73
Notes: (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE), www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.hbestate.com (ii) The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 05th November, 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.							
For HB Estate Developers Limited Sd/- JAG MOHAN LAL SURI (Director) DIN: 00002373							
Place : Gurugram Date : 05/11/2019							

